

**Riverside County Transportation Department  
Summary of Bids**

**PROJECT: Rider Street  
Brown Street to Lee Road  
Sidewalk, Driveway App., Ramps, Curb & Gutter  
PROJECT NOS. B4-0493; B-02-UC-06-0506**

**Advertised: January 20, 2004 (Agenda item 3.39)  
Bids Open: 2:00 pm Date: February 18, 2004**

					COUNTY'S ESTIMATE			Hillcrest Contracting Corona, CA 92878-1898	
ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	CONTRACT ITEM	UNITS	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	ENG ESTIMATE	BID	AMOUNT	
1	190101	ROADWAY EXCAVATION	CY	730	30.00	21,900.00	16.50	12,045.00	
2	260201	CLASS 2 AGGREGATE BASE	CY	365	45.00	16,425.00	28.60	10,439.00	
3	510501	MINOR CONCRETE [BUS TURNOUT]	CY	35	250.00	8,750.00	177.00	6,195.00	
4	731521	MINOR CONCRETE (SIDEWALK) (CRS 401)	SQFT	5,600	3.00	16,800.00	2.06	11,536.00	
5	390103	ASPHALT CONCRETE (TYPE B)	TON	270	70.00	18,900.00	49.00	13,230.00	
6	017304	MINOR CONCRETE (CURB AND GUTTER) (CRS 201)	LF	880	12.00	10,560.00	14.70	12,936.00	
7	017310	MINOR CONCRETE (DRIVEWAY APPROACH) (CRS 207)	EA	2	1,500.00	3,000.00	1,300.00	2,600.00	
8	013902	ASPHALT CONCRETE OVERSIDE DRAIN (CRS 306)	EA	2	1,500.00	3,000.00	2,360.00	4,720.00	
9	017316	MINOR CONCRETE (CURB RAMP) (CRS 403 - CASE B)	EA	2	2,000.00	4,000.00	1,900.00	3,800.00	
10	017003	CATCH BASIN (CURB INLET) (CRS 300)	EA	1	3,500.00	3,500.00	4,200.00	4,200.00	
11	152386	RELOCATE ROADSIDE SIGN-ONE POST	EA	2	300.00	600.00	200.00	400.00	
12	152394	RELOCATE SIGN STRUCTURE	EA	1	600.00	600.00	2,100.00	2,100.00	
13	566011	ROADSIDE SIGN - ONE POST [BUS STOP SIGN]	EA	2	500.00	1,000.00	325.00	650.00	
14	011503	UNDER SIDEWALK DRAIN CAST IN PLACE (CRS 309)	EA	1	3,000.00	3,000.00	2,500.00	2,500.00	
15	152380	RELOCATE FENCE	LF	175	15.00	2,625.00	11.30	1,977.50	
16	657301	14" x 23" OVAL SHAPED REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE [CLASS IV]	LF	75	100.00	7,500.00	122.40	9,180.00	
17	074020	WATER POLLUTION CONTROL	FA	1	2,000.00	2,000.00	2,000.00	2,000.00	
18	066102	DUST ABATEMENT	LS	1	1,000.00	1,000.00	2,100.00	2,100.00	
19	170101	DEVELOP WATER SUPPLY	LS	1	1,000.00	1,000.00	700.00	700.00	
20	120100	TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM	LS	1	8,000.00	8,000.00	2,400.00	2,400.00	
21	160101	CLEARING AND GRUBBING	LS	1	8,000.00	8,000.00	7,400.00	7,400.00	
22	220101	FINISHING ROADWAY	LS	1	2,000.00	2,000.00	9,500.00	9,500.00	
<b>TOTALS:</b>						<b>144,160.00</b>	<b>122,608.50</b>		

**Riverside County Transportation Department  
Summary of Bids**

**PROJECT: Rider Street  
Brown Street to Lee Road  
Sidewalk, Driveway App., Ramps, Curb & Gutter  
PROJECT NOS. B4-0493; B-02-UC-06-0506**

**Advertised: January 20, 2004 (Agenda item 3.39)  
Bids Open: 2:00 pm Date: February 18, 2004**

					Tyner Paving Company Los Angeles, CA 90065-1235		AP Engineering Corporation Riverside, CA 92507	
ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	CONTRACT ITEM	UNITS	QUANTITY	BID	AMOUNT	BID	AMOUNT
1	190101	ROADWAY EXCAVATION	CY	730	19.00	13,870.00	10.00	7,300.00
2	260201	CLASS 2 AGGREGATE BASE	CY	365	36.00	13,140.00	30.00	10,950.00
3	510501	MINOR CONCRETE [BUS TURNOUT]	CY	35	275.00	9,625.00	300.00	10,500.00
4	731521	MINOR CONCRETE (SIDEWALK) (CRS 401)	SQFT	5,600	3.00	16,800.00	4.00	22,400.00
5	390103	ASPHALT CONCRETE (TYPE B)	TON	270	59.00	15,930.00	101.00	27,270.00
6	017304	MINOR CONCRETE (CURB AND GUTTER) (CRS 201)	LF	880	22.00	19,360.00	22.00	19,360.00
7	017310	MINOR CONCRETE (DRIVEWAY APPROACH) (CRS 207)	EA	2	550.00	1,100.00	2,500.00	5,000.00
8	013902	ASPHALT CONCRETE OVERSIDE DRAIN (CRS 306)	EA	2	900.00	1,800.00	200.00	400.00
9	017316	MINOR CONCRETE (CURB RAMP) (CRS 403 - CASE B)	EA	2	750.00	1,500.00	2,000.00	4,000.00
10	017003	CATCH BASIN (CURB INLET) (CRS 300)	EA	1	5,500.00	5,500.00	1,500.00	1,500.00
11	152386	RELOCATE ROADSIDE SIGN-ONE POST	EA	2	150.00	300.00	200.00	400.00
12	152394	RELOCATE SIGN STRUCTURE	EA	1	150.00	150.00	200.00	200.00
13	566011	ROADSIDE SIGN - ONE POST [BUS STOP SIGN]	EA	2	250.00	500.00	300.00	600.00
14	011503	UNDER SIDEWALK DRAIN CAST IN PLACE (CRS 309)	EA	1	4,500.00	4,500.00	400.00	400.00
15	152380	RELOCATE FENCE	LF	175	10.00	1,750.00	20.00	3,500.00
16	657301	14" x 23" OVAL SHAPED REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE [CLASS IV]	LF	75	180.00	13,500.00	115.00	8,625.00
17	074020	WATER POLLUTION CONTROL	FA	1	2,000.00	2,000.00	2,000.00	2,000.00
18	066102	DUST ABATEMENT	LS	1	1,500.00	1,500.00	500.00	500.00
19	170101	DEVELOP WATER SUPPLY	LS	1	1,000.00	1,000.00	1,000.00	1,000.00
20	120100	TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM	LS	1	2,000.00	2,000.00	2,000.00	2,000.00
21	160101	CLEARING AND GRUBBING	LS	1	6,000.00	6,000.00	6,210.00	6,210.00
22	220101	FINISHING ROADWAY	LS	1	1,500.00	1,500.00	1,000.00	1,000.00
<b>TOTALS:</b>						<b>133,325.00</b>		<b>135,115.00</b>

**Riverside County Transportation Department  
Summary of Bids**

**PROJECT: Rider Street  
Brown Street to Lee Road  
Sidewalk, Driveway App., Ramps, Curb & Gutter  
PROJECT NOS. B4-0493; B-02-UC-06-0506**

**Advertised: January 20, 2004 (Agenda item 3.39)  
Bids Open: 2:00 pm Date: February 18, 2004**

					All American Asphalt Corona, CA 92878-2229		Wheeler Paving Inc. Riverside, CA 92509	
ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	CONTRACT ITEM	UNITS	QUANTITY	BID	AMOUNT	BID	AMOUNT
1	190101	ROADWAY EXCAVATION	CY	730	27.00	19,710.00	24.53	17,906.90
2	260201	CLASS 2 AGGREGATE BASE	CY	365	16.00	5,840.00	45.00	16,425.00
3	510501	MINOR CONCRETE [BUS TURNOUT]	CY	35	200.00	7,000.00	172.00	6,020.00
4	731521	MINOR CONCRETE (SIDEWALK) (CRS 401)	SQFT	5,600	2.00	11,200.00	2.70	15,120.00
5	390103	ASPHALT CONCRETE (TYPE B)	TON	270	45.00	12,150.00	56.93	15,371.10
6	017304	MINOR CONCRETE (CURB AND GUTTER) (CRS 201)	LF	880	14.00	12,320.00	13.80	12,144.00
7	017310	MINOR CONCRETE (DRIVEWAY APPROACH) (CRS 207)	EA	2	2,000.00	4,000.00	1,265.00	2,530.00
8	013902	ASPHALT CONCRETE OVERSIDE DRAIN (CRS 306)	EA	2	1,700.00	3,400.00	350.00	700.00
9	017316	MINOR CONCRETE (CURB RAMP) (CRS 403 - CASE B)	EA	2	1,300.00	2,600.00	920.00	1,840.00
10	017003	CATCH BASIN (CURB INLET) (CRS 300)	EA	1	5,300.00	5,300.00	300.00	300.00
11	152386	RELOCATE ROADSIDE SIGN-ONE POST	EA	2	150.00	300.00	200.00	400.00
12	152394	RELOCATE SIGN STRUCTURE	EA	1	1,000.00	1,000.00	2,200.00	2,200.00
13	566011	ROADSIDE SIGN - ONE POST [BUS STOP SIGN]	EA	2	200.00	400.00	100.00	200.00
14	011503	UNDER SIDEWALK DRAIN CAST IN PLACE (CRS 309)	EA	1	4,500.00	4,500.00	4,312.00	4,312.00
15	152380	RELOCATE FENCE	LF	175	30.00	5,250.00	10.00	1,750.00
16	657301	14" x 23" OVAL SHAPED REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE [CLASS IV]	LF	75	160.00	12,000.00	225.32	16,899.00
17	074020	WATER POLLUTION CONTROL	FA	1	2,000.00	2,000.00	2,000.00	2,000.00
18	066102	DUST ABATEMENT	LS	1	2,200.00	2,200.00	2,000.00	2,000.00
19	170101	DEVELOP WATER SUPPLY	LS	1	1,600.00	1,600.00	2,000.00	2,000.00
20	120100	TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM	LS	1	14,000.00	14,000.00	3,000.00	3,000.00
21	160101	CLEARING AND GRUBBING	LS	1	8,000.00	8,000.00	22,000.00	22,000.00
22	220101	FINISHING ROADWAY	LS	1	4,000.00	4,000.00	2,000.00	2,000.00
<b>TOTALS:</b>						<b>138,770.00</b>		<b>147,118.00</b>

**Riverside County Transportation Department  
Summary of Bids**

**PROJECT: Rider Street  
Brown Street to Lee Road  
Sidewalk, Driveway App., Ramps, Curb & Gutter  
PROJECT NOS. B4-0493; B-02-UC-06-0506**

**Advertised: January 20, 2004 (Agenda item 3.39)  
Bids Open: 2:00 pm Date: February 18, 2004**

					Holland-Lowe Construction San Bernardino, CA 92408		S. Parker Engineering Inc. Fountain Valley, CA 92708	
ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	CONTRACT ITEM	UNITS	QUANTITY	BID	AMOUNT	BID	AMOUNT
1	190101	ROADWAY EXCAVATION	CY	730	25.00	18,250.00	35.00	25,550.00
2	260201	CLASS 2 AGGREGATE BASE	CY	365	33.00	12,045.00	25.00	9,125.00
3	510501	MINOR CONCRETE [BUS TURNOUT]	CY	35	377.00	13,195.00	420.00	14,700.00
4	731521	MINOR CONCRETE (SIDEWALK) (CRS 401)	SQFT	5,600	2.70	15,120.00	4.50	25,200.00
5	390103	ASPHALT CONCRETE (TYPE B)	TON	270	58.50	15,795.00	100.00	27,000.00
6	017304	MINOR CONCRETE (CURB AND GUTTER) (CRS 201)	LF	880	16.90	14,872.00	24.00	21,120.00
7	017310	MINOR CONCRETE (DRIVEWAY APPROACH) (CRS 207)	EA	2	1,689.00	3,378.00	1,800.00	3,600.00
8	013902	ASPHALT CONCRETE OVERSIDE DRAIN (CRS 306)	EA	2	1,725.00	3,450.00	2,000.00	4,000.00
9	017316	MINOR CONCRETE (CURB RAMP) (CRS 403 - CASE B)	EA	2	3,889.00	7,778.00	1,200.00	2,400.00
10	017003	CATCH BASIN (CURB INLET) (CRS 300)	EA	1	3,653.00	3,653.00	7,500.00	7,500.00
11	152386	RELOCATE ROADSIDE SIGN-ONE POST	EA	2	165.00	330.00	100.00	200.00
12	152394	RELOCATE SIGN STRUCTURE	EA	1	1,100.00	1,100.00	200.00	200.00
13	566011	ROADSIDE SIGN - ONE POST [BUS STOP SIGN]	EA	2	220.00	440.00	100.00	200.00
14	011503	UNDER SIDEWALK DRAIN CAST IN PLACE (CRS 309)	EA	1	4,069.00	4,069.00	1,400.00	1,400.00
15	152380	RELOCATE FENCE	LF	175	21.00	3,675.00	14.00	2,450.00
16	657301	14" x 23" OVAL SHAPED REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE [CLASS IV]	LF	75	133.60	10,020.00	80.00	6,000.00
17	074020	WATER POLLUTION CONTROL	FA	1	2,000.00	2,000.00	2,000.00	2,000.00
18	066102	DUST ABATEMENT	LS	1	660.00	660.00	1,000.00	1,000.00
19	170101	DEVELOP WATER SUPPLY	LS	1	2,946.00	2,946.00	1,000.00	1,000.00
20	120100	TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM	LS	1	5,613.00	5,613.00	2,000.00	2,000.00
21	160101	CLEARING AND GRUBBING	LS	1	8,000.00	8,000.00	10,000.00	10,000.00
22	220101	FINISHING ROADWAY	LS	1	2,432.00	2,432.00	5,400.00	5,400.00
<b>TOTALS:</b>						<b>148,821.00</b>		<b>172,045.00</b>

**Riverside County Transportation Department  
Summary of Bids**

**PROJECT: Rider Street  
Brown Street to Lee Road  
Sidewalk, Driveway App., Ramps, Curb & Gutter  
PROJECT NOS. B4-0493; B-02-UC-06-0506**

**Advertised: January 20, 2004 (Agenda item 3.39)  
Bids Open: 2:00 pm Date: February 18, 2004**

					Southland Construction Irvine, CA 92602		Damon Const. Co. Cypress, CA 90630-2243	
ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	CONTRACT ITEM	UNITS	QUANTITY	BID	AMOUNT	BID	AMOUNT
1	190101	ROADWAY EXCAVATION	CY	730	50.00	36,500.00	65.00	47,450.00
2	260201	CLASS 2 AGGREGATE BASE	CY	365	50.00	18,250.00	50.00	18,250.00
3	510501	MINOR CONCRETE [BUS TURNOUT]	CY	35	300.00	10,500.00	200.00	7,000.00
4	731521	MINOR CONCRETE (SIDEWALK) (CRS 401)	SQFT	5,600	4.00	22,400.00	2.75	15,400.00
5	390103	ASPHALT CONCRETE (TYPE B)	TON	270	100.00	27,000.00	80.00	21,600.00
6	017304	MINOR CONCRETE (CURB AND GUTTER) (CRS 201)	LF	880	30.00	26,400.00	17.00	14,960.00
7	017310	MINOR CONCRETE (DRIVEWAY APPROACH) (CRS 207)	EA	2	1,500.00	3,000.00	1,800.00	3,600.00
8	013902	ASPHALT CONCRETE OVERSIDE DRAIN (CRS 306)	EA	2	300.00	600.00	1,200.00	2,400.00
9	017316	MINOR CONCRETE (CURB RAMP) (CRS 403 - CASE B)	EA	2	1,000.00	2,000.00	1,200.00	2,400.00
10	017003	CATCH BASIN (CURB INLET) (CRS 300)	EA	1	5,000.00	5,000.00	8,000.00	8,000.00
11	152386	RELOCATE ROADSIDE SIGN-ONE POST	EA	2	200.00	400.00	200.00	400.00
12	152394	RELOCATE SIGN STRUCTURE	EA	1	500.00	500.00	1,000.00	1,000.00
13	566011	ROADSIDE SIGN - ONE POST [BUS STOP SIGN]	EA	2	200.00	400.00	200.00	400.00
14	011503	UNDER SIDEWALK DRAIN CAST IN PLACE (CRS 309)	EA	1	500.00	500.00	4,000.00	4,000.00
15	152380	RELOCATE FENCE	LF	175	20.00	3,500.00	20.00	3,500.00
16	657301	14" x 23" OVAL SHAPED REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE [CLASS IV]	LF	75	100.00	7,500.00	380.00	28,500.00
17	074020	WATER POLLUTION CONTROL	FA	1	2,000.00	2,000.00	2,000.00	2,000.00
18	066102	DUST ABATEMENT	LS	1	1,000.00	1,000.00	1,000.00	1,000.00
19	170101	DEVELOP WATER SUPPLY	LS	1	1,000.00	1,000.00	500.00	500.00
20	120100	TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM	LS	1	2,000.00	2,000.00	5,000.00	5,000.00
21	160101	CLEARING AND GRUBBING	LS	1	2,000.00	2,000.00	6,000.00	6,000.00
22	220101	FINISHING ROADWAY	LS	1	1,000.00	1,000.00	8,000.00	8,000.00
<b>TOTALS:</b>						<b>173,450.00</b>		<b>201,360.00</b>